
महानदी कोलफ स िलिमटेड, संबलपुर 
(कोल इंिडया िलिमटेड क  एक सहायक कंपनी) 

िवपणन और िव य िवभाग 
 
 

No. MCL/M&S/SFEA/2020-21/Phase-VIII/714                                                             Dt.19.03.2021 
 

NOTICE : SALE OF COAL THROUGH SPECIAL FORWARD e-AUCTION SCHEME 
 FOR  POWER PRODUCERS(Excluding CPPs) for 2020-21-PHASE-VIII 

(3 Monthly Auction- Mar’ 2021-May’ 2021) 
 

MCL shall sell coal by Road & Rail mode to the Power Producers through “Special Forward e-Auction for 
Power Producers for 2020-21–Phase-VIII (Mar’ 2021-May’ 2021)” for quantities as notified in the enclosure. The e-
Auction will be conducted as per the scheme of Special Forward e-Auction for Power Producers and modalities modified 
to the extent as notified in the websites of MCL/ Service Provider for the said phase of the e-Auction. The date for this e-
Auction is 26th March, 2021 for Road & Rail and shall be conducted by M/s. MSTC Limited. All those who desire to 
participate in the special forward e-Auction for Power Producer for 2020-21 –Phase-VIII, will have to register 
themselves with the Service Provider by visiting their website i.e. M/s. MSTC Limited (www.mstcecommerce.com). The 
registration will be a continuous process, but only those, whose EMD is available in the bidders a/c with the Service 
Provider M/s. MSTC, Kolkata for participation in the e-Auction, shall be allowed to participate in the Special Forward  
e-Auction for power producers for 2020-21 –Phase VIII to be held on 26th Mar,2021. Modalities, format of Bank 
Guarantee, details of schedule of dates for this phase of Special Forward e-Auction are being notified separately in the 
websites of MCL and service provider. 
 
 

Address of M/s MSTC Limited Contact Person 

225-C, Acharya Jagdish Chandra Bose Road, 
Kolkata – 700 020. 
Phone No. 033 – 22470568 / 22479627 / 
                            22470964 
Website :  www.mstcindia.com          
                www.mstcecommerce.com  

                                    | 033-22891401 
Sri B.K.Nayak (F&A) | 033-22895068 
                                    
Shri A.Bhatacharjee(Sr.Manager)          
  arindam@mstcindia.co.in  
                     

Address of MCL Contact Person 

 
Mahanadi Coalfields Ltd., 
At/Po: Jagruti Vihar, Burla, 
Dist. Sambalpur – 768 020. 
Website : www.mahanadicoal.in 

Shri A.K.Gupta  ,        Ph.0663 -2542870 
GM,M&S Deptt.          (PBX– 0663-2542461 
                                     to 2542469 Extn. 5322) 
Nodal Officer : 
Shri J. Nayak , Asst. Manager, M&S Deptt ( Road 
Mode) 
E-Mail : jnayak4921@coalindia.in   /  mob-
9438493310    
Apurba Gorai (For Rail Mode) 
 Asst. Manager, M&S Deptt.         mob-9438493290  
E-Mail : agorai@coalindia.in 

 
 All concerned are requested to contact M/s.MSTC on website / address or by visiting office at Kolkata or 
MCL office, M&S Department, Burla, Sambalpur on the above address or at the addresses given in the website for 
further details regarding the e-auction, such as Quantity, Sources/Grades, Floor Prices, Earnest Money Deposit & 
other Terms and conditions.  

 
         



QUANTITY OFFERED UNDER SPECIAL FORWARD E-AUCTION (EXCLUDING 
CPPs) FOR POWER PRODUCERS FOR 2020-21 –PHASE-VIII 

 
Table showing source wise offer for Special forward e-Auction for Power in Road mode 

Sl No. COLLIERY /SOURCE GCV GRADE SIZE 

Total Qty 
Notified 

Price 
Reserve 

Price 
Mar’21 to 

May 
’21       

(Fig in 
lakh Tes) (Rs/Te) (Rs/Te) 

1 ANANTA OCP 3701-4000 G12 (-) 100 MM 1.00 896 986 
2 JAGANNATH OCP 3701-4000 G12 (-) 100 MM 1.00 896 986 
3 BHUBANESWARI OCP 3701-4000 G12 (-) 100 MM 3.00 896 986 
4 LINGRAJ OCP 3701-4000 G12 (-) 100 MM 1.00 896 986 
5 BHARATPUR OCP 3401-3700 G13 (-) 100 MM 2.00 827 910 
6 HINGULA OCP 3401-3700 G13 (-) 100 MM 1.00 827 827 
7 BALARAM OCP 3401-3700 G13 (-) 100 MM 1.00 827 827 
8 KULDA OCP 3401-3700 G13 (-) 100 MM 6.00 827 910 
9 KANIHA OCP 3401-3700 G13 (-) 100 MM 5.00 827 910 

10 HINGULA OCP 3101-3400 G14 (-) 100 MM 1.00 758 834 
11 LAKHANPUR OCP 3101-3400 G14 (-) 100 MM 1.00 758 758 
12 BELPAHAR OCP 3101-3400 G14 (-) 100 MM 1.00 758 834 
13 GARJANBAHAL OCP 3101-3400 G14 (-) 100 MM 6.00 758 834 

  TOTAL BY ROAD       30.00     
 

Table showing source wise offer for Special forward e-Auction for Power in Rail mode 

Sl No. SIDING GCV GRADE SIZE 

Total Qty 
Mar’21 to May’21       

Notifie
d Price 

Reserve 
Price 

(Fig in Lakh. 
Tes) 

In Rakes # (Rs/Te) (Rs/Te) 

1 SPUR VII 3401-3700 G13 (-) 100 MM 2.00 50 827 827 
2 SPUR IX 3401-3700 G13 (-) 100 MM 2.00 50 827 827 
3 LOCM-III 3101-3400 G14 (-) 100 MM 6.00 150 758 834 
4 BOCM-6/7 3101-3400 G14 (-) 100 MM 4.00 100 758 834 

  TOTAL BY RAIL 
   14.00 350   

 

 1(One) Rake approx-4000 tes. 

 Reserve Price is excluding Statutory Charges, STC, etc. which will be charged extra as per 
notification/applicable.  

  Sizing Charges shall be charged extra as applicable as per notification/applicable. 
 All statutory and non-statutory charges as applicable on the day of lifting will be charged.   
 Applicable price on the date of dispatch would be variable in line with the change in the 

notified price of    CIL, if any. The notice in this regard is available in the website of MCL. 
  In case of revision of grade of any of the source(s) the same will be dealt as per     

    CIL letter:-CIL/S&M:Special E-auction:547  dtd 13.05.2016 
 


